Resolution No. 07-16-2024-02

Resolution to Rescind Policies from 2023-2024 Minutes

Be it resolved that all policy statements found in the minutes of this Board of Education prior to July 16, 2024, be rescinded, and that the Board of Education adopt the policy manual (or written policies) as presented and recommended by the superintendent of schools, to govern this school district during the 2024-2025 school year, subject to periodic review, amendment, and revision by the Board of Education.

	Board President
	Board Member
Attest:	
Clerk of the Board of Education	
Turner Unified School District 202	